RESOLUTION
R 38-19

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS OR
MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to [llinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units of
local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by $10,000
or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by thirty (30)
days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 5 to the
contract between the Village of Lombard and Joseph J. Henderson & Son, Inc. regarding the Central
Pressure Adjusting Station Improvements project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part
hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $10,085.11.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and reasons
for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees find as
follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the contemplation
of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve the
Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid relative
to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is hereby
specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President and
Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct and
authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on behalf of the
Village.



Resolution R 38-19

Page

Adopted this 20" day of June, 2019.

Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Puccio, Foltyniewicz, Honig, Militello and Ware
Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved by me this 20" day of June, 2019.

,zé/f’/ =

Keith Giagnorio
Village President

ATTEST:

{9
L
Sharon Kuderna

Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECTNAME: Central Pressure Adjusting Station Improvements PROJECT NO.; WA 17 01
LOCATION; 20 East St. Charles Road CHANGE ORDER;: 5
DATE: 06/05/19

CONTRACTOR:  JJ Henderson & Son
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Water Main, Sanitary Sewer & Wooden Trusses

1] $2,093,000.00
[2] $333,740.34
[3] $2,426,749.34

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS:

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1)}+[2])

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) 4] $10,085.11.
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3}+[4]) [5] $2,438,834.45
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+{4]) $343,834.45

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: 7 Calendar Days

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME:; 315 (286+12+7) Calendar Days

BUDGET ESTIMATE: {Demolition & Parking LoVPA Station) $2,475,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: {Demolition & Parking Lot/PA Station) $2,075,000.00

RE ENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

2@ s M 06/05/2019  Approved By’ &

Res Date Direetdr of Finance a

{
/7 Approved By:
Date  (swkor2s%) Village Manager

ey
“.-»,. ‘ y /
> et .Byv#y%
/ { Approved =< f% 79
Village Engineer Dale  ©#810Ker25%)  “4/jllage President _; Date
D\ )
7 o/ I Attes 43944
Director ofidublic Works Date age Clerk Date
/¢ —— a5
Assis ctor of Finance Date

it is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




(90/9)

L 4o | abeg
"#"
LL'S800LS = INNOWV V101
"wys4s uorssarddns auyy ayp . . . . . . .
30 3uBtam a1 320ddns 03 sassnn fevomTPPE om L | S£Tees 01 o SL'0FS$ NS 1 00 udisaq ssniy, [ewonrppy 920-ADM
e ) \ PrOY SARY 15 16 1oruc)
JOW3 saprey 15 3 uy pajenor uonepunoy | 06'60¢ 94 01 01 06'80€'9% NS "1 00 voRepumO afeg womerew Areiron §20-aOM
© pue weutniem pro jo PIPuod aajosay : : :
adid
uol 3Mmonp pue 3sed pues Jo yurod vogisuex . . R e . . HneA aarep o)
U JO uoResO] oY 1301 03 pure ypmea ojoy | 14 VBLTS 01 01 1£€8LC$ NS 1 00 | oy SOWEU 1 Woxy Burdig g By oy ¥20-aom
Puey [ed1nospe proae oy Urewr rajem o udresyy
‘adid von smonp 3y} 03 BundsIUeD jo uBisap
. Y i T . . —_ . . peoy saprey) 15 e
Hu2Lmd 03 uBysap rewr3pio jo mod woneunmiay SL916'CH 01 01 SLST6'CS WNS 1 00 w1od ut ar, wioxy wopsswesy Suidrg ppy £20-AOM
"UTeUT J3jeM [RUORIppe 10§ oYy
TORIUUO UTeJA] I2JBAA SoIe
SA[eA PUB 3MEA dAeA UL 7T Jo UoReuTIY (00°008'7) 01 0T [o108%) | wns71 | oo 15 uwm Ao %.w A% ?M >.>w~ uwu_um T20-AOM
U0 s[monp s X . . - 4
01 358-pures wiioj vomyewex o Supeooy | 00TEETS 871 $GETL | 00068 D[ om 'wdaq 1004 g puary, vogeroidxg | (17 0-adM) Z#dn
| inouns | wni | ABUEND [ eapg o [Anueng -
uopduosaq, junowy | ssussapq | pesjasy. wn wn | weung S e Wy 'ON
[ ‘# 18paQ ebueyy
- 6102/519

Sjuswanoudu) uopeyg Bunsn(py ainssaid [enuay




